FASS0CIATION. VINTAGE ON THE PRAIRIES
Friday August 26

5:00 - 8:00 Registration Third Floor Main Tower
5:00 — 8:30 Technical Inspection Behind BBQ Pit
Saturday August 27

7:00 Gates Open Competitor Gates
7:30 - 9:00 Registration Third Floor Main Tower
7:30 - 9:30 Technical Inspection Behind BBQ Pit

8:00 Driver's Meeting — Mandatory Attendance BBQ Pit

8:15 Workers Meeting Pre-Grid

9:00 Open Wheel Practice 15 minutes

9:20 Vintage Practice 15 minutes

9:40 Closed Wheel Practice 15 minutes

10:00 Open Wheel Qualifying 15 minutes

10:20 Vintage Qualifying 15 minutes

10:40 Closed Wheel Qualifying — A Group 15 minutes

11:00 Closed Wheel Qualifying — B Group 15 minutes

11:20 Open Wheel Race #1 15 minutes

11:40 Vintage Race #1 15 minutes

12:00 Closed Wheel Race #1 — WCMA Points 20 minutes

12:30 Lunch / Novice Lapping / Ride For Charity *

1:30 Open Wheel Race #2 WCMA Points 20 minutes

1:55 Vintage Race # 2 20 minutes

2:20 King of the Road Race 60 minutes

3:25 Open Wheel Race #3 15 minutes

3:40 Vintage Race #3 15 minutes

4:00 Track Closed

4:30 Podium Presentations BBQ Pit

5:00 - 7:00 BBQ BBQ Pit



Sunday
7:00
7:30 - 8:00
7:30-9:30
8:00
8:15
9:00
9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
1:00
1:30
2:30
2:45
4:00
4:30
6:00

August 28

Gates Open

Registration

Technical Inspection

Driver's Meeting — Mandatory Attendance
Workers Meeting

Open Wheel Practice

Closed Wheel Practice

Vintage Practice

Open Wheel Race #4

Closed Wheel Race # 2

Vintage Race # 4

Open Wheel Race # 5

Closed Wheel Race # 3

Lunch / Novice Lapping / Ride For Charity *
Open Wheel Race #5

Vintage Race #5 - Australian Pursuit

Big Adventure Race - Drivers to Pre-Grid
Big Adventure Race

Track Closed

Podium Presentations

Track Secure — all personnel must be gone

Competitor Gates
Third Floor Main Tower
Behind BBQ Pit
BBQ Pit

Pre-Grid

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

15 minutes

25 minutes

25 minutes

40 laps

BBQ Pit

* Ride for Charity is brought to you by the Southern Alberta BMW Club (SABMWC). SABMWC
will be matching funds raised and the proceeds will be donated to the Rosedale Hospice.

Last chance to get points and secure your place as a Region Champion is at Gimli Motorsport
Park on September 17-18, 2005 hosted by the Winnipeg Sports Car Club.

Don't forget the WCMA Convention and Annual Awards Banquet — October 29, 2005 at the
Delta Edmonton South in Edmonton — Mark your calendar!!

On behalf of the ARCA race organizers we would like to thank all sponsors, competitors, crew
members and track workers for their outstanding support this season! Next season will be even

better!



	August 26
	August 27
	August 28


